1FEATURES APPLICATIONS
CATHODE
ANODE
*
1
2
3
DCK (SC-70) PACKAGE

TL4050-Q1
SLOS588B–JUNE 2008–REVISED FEBRUARY 2009 ................................................................................................................................................... www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
DEVICE ORDERABLE TOP-SIDETA VKA PACKAGE (2)
GRADE PART NUMBER MARKING
Reel of 3000 TL4050A20IDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050A20IDBZTQ1
2.048 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050A20IDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050A20IDCKTQ1
Reel of 3000 TL4050A25IDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050A25IDBZTQ1
2.5 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050A25IDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050A25IDCKTQ1
Reel of 3000 TL4050A41IDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050A41IDBZTQ1
4.096 VA grade: Reel of 3000 TL4050A41IDCKRQ1
0.1% initial SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050A41IDCKTQ1accuracy and–40°C to 85°C 50 ppm/°C Reel of 3000 TL4050A50IDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEWtemperature
Reel of 250 TL4050A50IDBZTQ1coefficient 5 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050A50IDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050A50IDCKTQ1
Reel of 3000 TL4050A82IDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050A82IDBZTQ1
8.192 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050A82IDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050A82IDCKTQ1
Reel of 3000 TL4050A10IDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050B10IDBZTQ1
10 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050A10IDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050B10IDCKTQ1
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2008–2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated
TL4050-Q1
www.ti.com ................................................................................................................................................... SLOS588B–JUNE 2008–REVISED FEBRUARY 2009
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
DEVICE ORDERABLE TOP-SIDETA VKA PACKAGE (2)
GRADE PART NUMBER MARKING
Reel of 3000 TL4050B20IDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050B20IDBZTQ1
2.048 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050B20IDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050B20IDCKTQ1
Reel of 3000 TL4050B25IDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050B25IDBZTQ1
2.5 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050B25IDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050B25IDCKTQ1
Reel of 3000 TL4050B41IDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050B41IDBZTQ1
4.096 VB grade: Reel of 3000 TL4050B41IDCKRQ1
0.2% initial SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050B41IDCKTQ1accuracy and–40°C to 85°C 50 ppm/°C Reel of 3000 TL4050B50IDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEWtemperature
Reel of 250 TL4050B50IDBZTQ1coefficient 5 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050B50IDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050B50IDCKTQ1
Reel of 3000 TL4050B82IDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050B82IDBZTQ1
8.192 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050B82IDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050B82IDCKTQ1
Reel of 3000 TL4050B10IDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050B10IDBZTQ1
10 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050B10IDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050B10IDCKTQ1
Copyright © 2008–2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Documentation Feedback 3
TL4050-Q1
SLOS588B–JUNE 2008–REVISED FEBRUARY 2009 ................................................................................................................................................... www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
DEVICE ORDERABLE TOP-SIDETA VKA PACKAGE (2)
GRADE PART NUMBER MARKING
Reel of 3000 TL4050C20IDBZRQ1 TMWU
SOT-23-3 – DBZ
Reel of 250 TL4050C20IDBZTQ1 PREVIEW
2.048 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050C20IDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050C20IDCKTQ1
Reel of 3000 TL4050C25IDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050C25IDBZTQ1
2.5 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050C25IDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050C25IDCKTQ1
Reel of 3000 TL4050C41IDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050C41IDBZTQ1
4.096 VC grade: Reel of 3000 TL4050C41IDCKRQ1
0.5% initial SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050C41IDCKTQ1accuracy and–40°C to 85°C 50 ppm/°C Reel of 3000 TL4050C50IDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEWtemperature
Reel of 250 TL4050C50IDBZTQ1coefficient 5 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050C50IDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050C50IDCKTQ1
Reel of 3000 TL4050C82IDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050C82IDBZTQ1
8.192 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050C82IDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050C82IDCKTQ1
Reel of 3000 TL4050C10IDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050C10IDBZTQ1
10 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050C10IDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050C10IDCKTQ1
4 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2008–2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated
TL4050-Q1
www.ti.com ................................................................................................................................................... SLOS588B–JUNE 2008–REVISED FEBRUARY 2009
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
DEVICE ORDERABLE TOP-SIDETA VKA PACKAGE (2)
GRADE PART NUMBER MARKING
Reel of 3000 TL4050A20QDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050A20QDBZTQ1
2.048 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050A20QDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050A20QDCKTQ1
Reel of 3000 TL4050A25QDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050A25QDBZTQ1
2.5 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050A25QDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050A25QDCKTQ1
Reel of 3000 TL4050A41QDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050A41QDBZTQ1
4.096 VA grade: Reel of 3000 TL4050A41QDCKRQ1
0.1% initial SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050A41QDCKTQ1accuracy and–40°C to 125°C 50 ppm/°C Reel of 3000 TL4050A50QDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEWtemperature
Reel of 250 TL4050A50QDBZTQ1coefficient 5 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050A50QDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050A50QDCKTQ1
Reel of 3000 TL4050A82QDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050A82QDBZTQ1
8.192 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050A82QDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050A82QDCKTQ1
Reel of 3000 TL4050A10QDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050B10QDBZTQ1
10 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050A10QDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050A10QDCKTQ1
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
Copyright © 2008–2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Documentation Feedback 5
TL4050-Q1
SLOS588B–JUNE 2008–REVISED FEBRUARY 2009 ................................................................................................................................................... www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
DEVICE ORDERABLE TOP-SIDETA VKA PACKAGE (2)
GRADE PART NUMBER MARKING
Reel of 3000 TL4050B20QDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050B20QDBZTQ1
2.048 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050B20QDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050B20QDCKTQ1
Reel of 3000 TL4050B25QDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050B25QDBZTQ1
2.5 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050B25QDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050B25QDCKTQ1
Reel of 3000 TL4050B41QDBZRQ1 TMXU
SOT-23-3 – DBZ
Reel of 250 TL4050B41QDBZTQ1 PREVIEW
4.096 VB grade: Reel of 3000 TL4050B41QDCKRQ1
0.2% initial SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050B41QDCKTQ1accuracy and–40°C to 125°C 50 ppm/°C Reel of 3000 TL4050B50QDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEWtemperature
Reel of 250 TL4050B50QDBZTQ1coefficient 5 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050B50QDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050B50QDCKTQ1
Reel of 3000 TL4050B82QDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050B82QDBZTQ1
8.192 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050B82QDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050B82QDCKTQ1
Reel of 3000 TL4050B10QDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050B10QDBZTQ1
10 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050B10QDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050B10QDCKTQ1
6 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2008–2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated
TL4050-Q1
www.ti.com ................................................................................................................................................... SLOS588B–JUNE 2008–REVISED FEBRUARY 2009
ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
DEVICE ORDERABLE TOP-SIDETA VKA PACKAGE (2)
GRADE PART NUMBER MARKING
Reel of 3000 TL4050C20QDBZRQ1 TMYU
SOT-23-3 – DBZ
Reel of 250 TL4050C20QDBZTQ1 PREVIEW
2.048 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050C20QDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050C20QDCKTQ1
Reel of 3000 TL4050C25QDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050C25QDBZTQ1
2.5 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050C25QDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050C25QDCKTQ1
Reel of 3000 TL4050C41QDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050C41QDBZTQ1
4.096 VC grade: Reel of 3000 TL4050C41QDCKRQ1
0.5% initial SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050C41QDCKTQ1accuracy and–40°C to 125°C 50 ppm/°C Reel of 3000 TL4050C50QDBZRQ1 TKZU
SOT-23-3 – DBZtemperature
Reel of 250 TL4050C50QDBZTQ1 PREVIEWcoefficient 5 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050C50QDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050C50QDCKTQ1
Reel of 3000 TL4050C82QDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050C82QDBZTQ1
8.192 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050C82QDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050C82QDCKTQ1
Reel of 3000 TL4050C10QDBZRQ1
SOT-23-3 – DBZ PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050C10QDBZTQ1
10 V
Reel of 3000 TL4050C10QDCKRQ1
SC-70 – DCK PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL4050C10QDCKTQ1
Copyright © 2008–2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Documentation Feedback 7
CATHODE
ANODE
_
+